03-14-2001



Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

	ed original documents or copy thereof
ころた	

10 the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	36536		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Ivalue and address of receiving party(ies):		
FLORIAN GAMEL	Name: SIEGFRIED KANY		
Additional mana(a) of companies manter/instanted? Vos. V. No.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: HANSENGEL 4		
X Assignment Merger			
Assignment Change of Name	City: <u>D-78901 HOHENTENGEN</u> Country: <u>GERMANY</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No		
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 2, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
FEB 2 3 2001	5,953,906, ISSUED ON SEPTEMBER 21, 1999		
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes _x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	Enclosed		
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	A Trumorized to be stranged to deposit account		
City. Kosiyii Suite. 111 211. 11210	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
0 0 0			
Allison C. Collard  Name of Person Signing  Signature	February 21, 2001  Date		
	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2		
Tota	i number of pages meruding cover sheet, attachments, and document		
DAVAMMETE DOCS/2001/Gomel et al PCT assum recordal word			

PATENT

**REEL: 011571 FRAME: 0870** 

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,953,906

Issued: September 21, 1999

Entitled: "Exhaust Gas Purification Device for Internal Combustion Engines

the full and undivided interest therein; and

WHEREAS, FLORIAN GAMEL, of Jacob-Klar-Strasse 11, D-80796 Munich, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner together with SIEGFRIED KANY, of Hansengel 4, D-78901 Hohentengen, Germany, of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent No. 5,953,906, issued September 21, 1999, both having

WHEREAS, SIEGFRIED KANY, of the above address (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR GAMEL's entire right, title and interest of said patent, and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest of his portion in and to said patent, and the invention covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, said invention and patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for his own use and enjoyment and that of his legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FLORIAN GAMPIL

R:\Vita\MFEE DOCS\2000\Gamel et ap PCT assignment.wpd

Date: 2.2.2001

PATENT REEL: 011571 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 02/23/2001

₹.